Prüfbericht - Produkte
Test Report - Products
Prüfbericht-Nr.:
Test report no.:
CN240OYE 003 Auftrags-Nr.:
Order no.:
168455607 Seite 1 von 9
Page 1 of 9

General Information of EUT Value
Kind of Equipment: Robotic Vacuum Cleaner
Type Designation: RCV 3
FCC ID: ZP912696250999
IC: 9752A-12696250999
HVIN: 12696250
Operating Voltage:
DC 20V input via Docking Station
or DC 14.8V input via internal rechargeable lithium battery
Testing Voltage: Fully charged battery
Technical Specification of Wi-Fi 802.11 b/g/n
Operating Frequency:
2412 - 2462 MHz for 802.11b/g/n(HT20)
2422 - 2452 MHz for 802.11n(HT40)
Type of Modulation:
DSSS(DBPSK/DQPSK/CCK)
OFDM(BPSK/QPSK/16QAM/64QAM)
Data Rate:
1/2/5.5/11 Mbps for 802.11b
6/9/12/18/24/36/48/54 Mbps for 802.11g
MCS0 ~ MCS7 for 802.11n
Channel Number:
11 channels for 802.11b/g/n(HT20)
7 channels for 802.11n(HT40)
Channel Separation: 5 MHz
Antenna Type: FPC Antenna
Antenna Gain: -0.66 dBi (Provided by the Client)
Remarks: The EUT Only FPC antenna is used, PCB antenna cannot be used.
Prüfbericht - Produkte
Test Report - Products
Prüfbericht - Nr.:
Test Report No.:
CN240OYE 003 Seite 7 von 9
Page 7 of 9
3. Test Results
3.1 Transmitter Requirements & Test Suites
3.1.1 RF Exposure Compliance
RESULT: Pass
Test standard : CFR47 FCC Part 2: Section 2.1091
  CFR47 FCC Part 1: Section 1.1310
  FCC KDB Publication 447498 v06
  RSS-102 Issue 6, December 15, 2023
Limit : Table 1 of 47 CFR FCC Part 1.1310
  Section 6.6 of RSS-102 Issue 6
Kind of test site : Shielded room
This device is mobile device, and the applicant declares that the minimum separation distance is greater
than 20cm. Therefore MPE measurement or computational modelling should be used to determine
compliance.
MPE Calculation is based on the conducted power, and considering maximum power and Antenna gain.
The following formula is used to MPE evaluation.

2
4
*
R
GPout
Pd 
Where
Pd = power density in mW/cm2 or W/m2
Pout = output power to antenna in mW or W
Gnum = Antenna gain in numeric
π = 3.14159
R = Distance between observation point and the center of radiator in cm or m
Prüfbericht - Produkte
Test Report - Products
Prüfbericht - Nr.:
Test Report No.:
CN240OYE 003 Seite 8 von 9
Page 8 of 9
3.1.1.1 FCC Part 1.1310, Part 2.1091
Table 2: Test Results of RF Exposure Calculations for FCC, stand-alone mode
Mode